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Foreword 
Welcome to our December auction held over two days (11th 

& 12th) with a good range of banknotes and cheques 

following our successful auction in October.  

The demand for early cheques has been growing and 

banknotes are always popular. The second day follows with 

film posters, a good range of ephemera, book, autographic, 

cigarette cards & numerous antiques.  

A good mixed sale to end the year! 

 

It just remains to wish you all a very happy Christmas and 

New year from all the hard-working team here in Norfolk. 

 
Kind regards 
 

 

 

Viewing of Auction Lots and Attendance on the day  

By appointment only, please call and one of our staff will make your 

appointment and which lots you would like to view so we can have them 

ready for your arrival, or if you are attending the sale. 

We ask that customers wait until 12 noon, December 15th before making post-

sale enquires as information will not be available before that time. 

Invoices will be sent out as soon as possible. 
Buyer Collects – Where lots are marked ‘Buyer Collects’ we no longer despatch. 

 

Forthcoming Auctions 2024 
 

Tues 23rd & Weds 24th January 2024 

(Ephemera followed by stamps and postal history and ABC) 
 

Thursday 1st 24th February 2024 

(Football and sporting memorabilia) 
 

 

 

 

 



1 British North Borneo Company 1927 - One dollar, P20, fine, small 

tears at left 

£100 - £150 

2 British North Borneo Company 1930 - 50 cents, P25, GVF £200 - £300 

3 South African - Mafeking Feb 1900 Boer War Issued by the Authority 

of Colonel R.S.S. Baden-Powell commanding the Rhodesian Forces, the 

voucher is good for the sum of 2/- (10 pence) and will be exchanged 

forthcoming, At the Mafeking Branch of the Standard Bank on the 

Relation of Civil Law. Signed H. Greener Capt chief pay master, well 

used with faults, scarce 

£50 - £100 

4 Lebanon - 100 Livres, P66, AUNC £15 - £20 

5 Tahiti 1951 - 20 Francs P15, VF and 1969 500 Francs P23 GVF, and 

1000 Francs P27 signed. (5). AUNC (3) 

£25 - £30 

6 French Antilles - 10 francs, P8, AVF, scarce (Guadeloupe/Olyana) £20 - £30 

7 Iran 1993 - 50,000 Rials, UNC £15 - £25 

8 Portugal - 1991 5000 Escudos, P184a, GVF £15 - £25 

9 Malaya 1941 (1/7) - 10 dollars, KGVI, portrait, P13, VF £30 - £50 

10 China (Republic) Error note 1940 - 20 cents (2 Chiao), Blue, 

Spectacular Double print error, G.H.B printer, rare 

£400 - £500 

11 Zimbabwe 1980, Ten dollars, ref P3a, grade GEF, scarce £25 - £30 

12 Cyprus 1971 250 mils, Blue EF/AUNC £20 - £30 

13 Norway 1992 100 Kroner, Pick 43d GVF £10 - £15 

14 Iceland 1986 500 Krona, P55 VF £10 - £15 

15 Iceland 1986 1000 Krona, P56 EF £10 - £15 

16 Qatar 1973-2003 - Range of (10 notes), (up to P23) AVF to AUNC £10 - £20 

17 Cuba 1960-1994 - Collection of (19) notes AVF to AUNC Incl 

Specimen (3) 

£15 - £25 

18 Guatemala - A range from P51 to P98 small lot, mixed condition (9) £10 - £15 

19 Jersey 2010 - £5, £20, and £50, GVF/EF £60 - £80 

20 Slovenia 1990-2003-Range P1 to P37, many EF/AUNC with Vzorec 

specimen set of six (24) 

£15 - £20 

21 Somaliland 1994-2011-Small range AUNC (9) £10 - £15 

22 Saint Helena 1979-50 pence (P5) and 1981 £1 (P9) both AUNC superb £15 - £25 

23 Saint Thomas and Princes 1958 20 escudos P35-182 50 Dobras P57 

ANUC, 1982 100 Dobras P60 AUNC, P3, P64 and P65 AUNC (6) 

£20 - £25 

24 Senegal West African States 1977-1992 - Range of notes (P706-P714) 

plus two later (7) 

£20 - £25 

25 Serbia 1941-2006 - A range of earlier notes P23-29 (4) later P46-P48 (6), 

(10) 

£10 - £15 

26 Nicaraguan 1939-2002-(P14-P191) collection of (20 notes)  £10 - £20 

27 Macedonia - Small batch of (9 notes) P1, P2, P3, P14a, 9a 109, P14, 

P15. All AUNC, P16 VF 

£8 - £12 

28 Mali 1973 - 500 Francs, P12, Sigh 8, EF £15 - £20 

29 Uzbekistan - Small range of (12 notes) mostly AUNC £10 - £15 

30 Sudan 1970-2006 - Collection of (25 notes) VF to AUNC also three 

notes of South Sudan 

£20 - £25 

31 Suriname 1963-2000 - Collection of (23 notes) VF to AUNC 2000s, 

Birds AUNC to 5000 Gild (152) 

£20 - £25 

32 Swaziland 1987 - 2em (P13) 2001 20em (P29), 2010 10em & 20em 

(p36-37) AUNC (14) 

£8 - £12 



33 Sweden 1948 - Kronor, P33a, VG, 1976 £5 Kronor P51, 1980-88 10 

Kronor (3) P52-1968 10 Kronor P56-1996 50 Kronor P62a, 1957-2007 

20 kronor P63a, mostly AUNC (8) 

£15 - £20 

34 Syria - A range of (12 notes) early VG later VF to AUNC (12) £15 - £20 

35 Syria 1976-90 - 500 Pounds, P105 AUNC £15 - £20 

36 Yemen 1979 - 100 Rials, P21 and 1984 100 Rials, P21a AUNC £10 - £20 

37 Yemen 1997 - 500 Rials P30, 2002 500 Rials P31, 1998 1000 Rials P32  £15 - £25 

38 Yugoslavia 1939-2001 - Good collection many later AUNC (87) with 

1963, 5000 Dinara P76 

£30 - £40 

39 Tajikistan 1994-2000 - AUNC range P1-P20 (14) £8 - £12 

40 Tonga 1989 - 1 Palanga,1989 2 Palanga, 1979 5 Palanga,1989 10 

Palanga, pick 19-22 all VG or better (4) 

£10 - £15 

41 Transnistria 1994-2000 - Range of (14 notes), all EF UNC (12) P16-31 £10 - £15 

42 Tunisia 1965-1983 - Range of (7) P62-75 VG-VG+ (6) £15 - £20 

43 Vanuatu 1982-1995 - Small range of (6 notes) VG to EGVF (6) P1-P8 £15 - £20 

44 Vietnam (Socialist Republic) 1976-2004, A collection of (180 notes) up 

to 100,000 Dong, many GVF AUNC (18) 

£20 - £30 

45 Zaire 1979-1996 - Good range of AUNC notes to 50,000 Zaires (10) £15 - £20 

46 Zambia 1968-1992 - Range of notes, VG to AUNC (9) £20 - £25 

47 Iran - 1983 5000 Rials, P139, UNC £10 - £15 

48 Portugal - 1991 -2000 Escudos P186a, GVF £5 - £10 

49 Portugal - 1980 1,000 Escudos P173b, VF £10 - £15 

50 Iran 2003 - 500 Rials P137a,1992 1000 Rials, P143(2) 1986 2000 Rials 

P141-1993 5000 Rials, P145-2004 20,000 Rials, P147 (6) VG to GVF+ 

£8 - £12 

51 Italy 1984 - 10,000 Lire, P 112d, UNC £8 - £12 

52 Greece 1942 - 1000 Lefta with German Occupation in Land stamps? VF £10 - £15 

53 Russia 1919-1000 Kopek -AUNC £10 - £20 

54 Albania 1944-10LEK, P11 NF £10 - £15 

55 Germany (Federal Republic) - 1948 50 Deutsche Mark, P14, VG+ - 

Thailand 1992 1000 Baht, King Raha IX, rev King and Queen Sirikit, 

Ref: P96, UNC 

£30 - £35 

56 Hong Kong, Jan 2005, 100 dollars, GVF/AGF £15 - £25 

57 Mauritius 1986 100 Rupees P38, 2006 50 Rupees P505,2005 100 

Rupees and 200 Rupees (4) VF/AUNC 

£15 - £20 

58 Indonesia - 1986 5000 Rupiah Ref: P125a, Grade EF+ £8 - £12 

59 Ghana - 1994 Five Thousand Cedis, Ref: P31a, Grade UNC. £8 - £12 

60 Greece 1970 range of uncirculated noted to 50,000. All (12) £8 - £12 

61 Peru 1980/90s - Uncirculated range 10 Intis to 100,000 Intis (10) £10 - £20 

62 Brazil - Batch of Nineteen notes - many AUNC (19) £15 - £25 

63 Philippines 1943-Japanese Occupation WWII 5 pesos, Pick 110a, 

uncirculated bundle of 50 notes 

£15 - £25 

64 Monaco 1945A 10 Francs, KM 123, AUNC £10 - £15 

65 Rwanda-1998 Five Thousand Francs Ref P28, Grade UNC. A lovely note £15 - £20 

66 South Africa 1978-93 - 10 Rand, P120CT, 1993 10 Rand, sign 7, P123, 

20 Raud sign 7 and P120b, 50-rand 2005 P130a, all EF or AUNC (3) 

£15 - £25 

67 South Africa 1978-94 - 5 Rand And 20 Rand, with security thread, 

P119d and P121d (2) both VF+/AUNC 

£10 - £15 

68 South Africa 1981-83 - 2 Rand, sign 6, G.P.C., de Kock, with security 

thread, run of (5) AUNC 

£8 - £12 



69 South Africa 1981-83 - 2 Rand, run of five consecutive AUNC £8 - £12 

70 South Africa 1967 - 1 Rand. Sign 5, P109 and 1978 1 Rand (Large) sign 

5, both GVF (2) 

£5 - £8 

71 South Africa 205 - 100 Rand, Cape Buffalo, signed Tiko M. Boweui, 

P131a, AEF 

£5 - £10 

72 South Africa - 10 Rand, 20 Rand, 50 Rand and 100 Rand, GVF/AEF (4) £15 - £20 

73 South Africa 1984-90 - 50 Rand, red Jan Van Riebeek at left, signed C. 

L. Stals 

£10 - £15 

74 Cyprus 2001 - £10, Pick 62c, GVF £15 - £20 

75 Iceland 1986 - 1000 Kronur Pick 59, GVF £10 - £15 

76 Burma Rangoon - United Services Officers Club - 1 anna voucher, 

AVF, scarce 

£10 - £15 

77 France - 1947 100 Cents Military Occupied Territories, Note Pick M9, 

Fine. 

£10 - £15 

78 Greece - 1995 10,000 Drachmai, Ref: P206, GEF £10 - £15 

79 Portugal - 1,000 Escudos Ref P172a, Grade VF, Scarce £15 - £20 

80 Russia (East Siberia) - 1920 - 500 Roubles Ref PS1159b, Grade GVF+ 

(Chita 1920 Issue) 

£10 - £15 

81 Ukraine 1918 - 100 Hryven, Pick 22a, GVF+ £10 - £15 

82 Seychelles 1998 - 25 Rupees (P37) and 50 Rupees, both AUNC £15 - £20 

83 Italy - 1951 One Hundred Lire, Ref: P92b, Grade EF+ and 1944 (10 Dec) 

100 Lire, Ref: P75a, EF. 

£15 - £20 

84 Japan 1940s (Bank of Japan) - A range of (7) notes VF £15 - £20 

85 Russia, 1905 3 rubles (2), 1909 5 rubles (3), 10 rubles (2) - (7) fine to 

very fine (P9, 10 & 11) 

£10 - £15 

86 Germany - 1944 Half Mark Allied Occupation World War II, Ref: P191a 

with 'F', Grade GVF.15 

£5 - £10 

87 Algeria 1964, 5 dinars, P122a, F/NVF £8 - £12 

88 £1 Peppiatt, propaganda leaflet repaired and fragile, scarce £15 - £20 

89 South Africa (Boer War) Bloemfontein, 3d, 6d and 1/- rare small total 

notes VF (3) 

£160 - £200 

90 Ethiopia n1997/89, 5 Birr, 10 Birr, and 2004/2012 100 Birr, AUNC (3) £10 - £15 

91 Canada 1986, 5 dollars, P95c, AGF, 1972 5 dollars, 2008 5 dollars, and 

a range of QEII with 1986 2 dollars, various, 1 dollar (5) VF or better (9) 

£10 - £20 

92 Congo (Democratic), 2000 50 francs and 2007 100 francs AUNC (2) £8 - £12 

93 Austria 1848, 10KR small notes VG (Circulated) quite scarce, also 

French Assignat of the 1st Republic VG (3) 

£15 - £20 

94 Serbia & Slovakia 1941 - 500 and 100 Dinar's, VF/GVF (2) £15 - £20 

95 Syria 1988 - £1, £5, and $10, UNC £8 - £12 

96 Sweden 1986/92 - 100 Kronor, P57a, signed Dennie AUNC £8 - £12 

97 Netherlands Antilles 1990 - 10 Guilden Pick 23b AUNC £25 - £30 

98 Vietnam - Batch of four banknotes to 5000 Dong (VG to EX) and four 

40 1972 tickets (8) 

£10 - £15 

99 A Collection in an Album, with England 10/- and £1 R.O. O'Brien and 

worldwide range, many AUNC (118) 

£25 - £30 

100 Zambia 2006, 50 Kwacha, P37c, a mint batch with Sabn wrapper, 100 

approx. 

£20 - £25 

101 Cuba 1964 - 1986 - Specimen/Muestra overprints, 1 peso (2) 3 pesos 

(Guevara (2), 10 pesos (4) all AUNC (8) 

£10 - £20 



102 Great Britain 1988, G.M. Gill £10, HN70 AUNC £15 - £25 

103 1967 £1 JS Fforde, GOEBEL machine, prefix U02E BE 76f, run of ten 

consecutive, UNC 

£80 - £120 

104 Great Britain 1950, P.S Beale 10/-, W942, EF+ £15 - £25 

105 Great Britain, £5 Gill, £5 Gill earlier (2) and £110 Gill, GVF to AUNC, 

face value £25 

£15 - £20 

106 Curries & Company 1830 - cheque, 29 Cornwall London used (£100) £10 - £15 

107 The Royal Bank of Scotland, Maybole Brach 1868 - used cheque,  £10 - £15 

108 Liverpool Commercial Bank 1884 - cheque used, 2/- tax red embossed 

stamp 

£10 - £15 

109 The Clydesdale Bank Limited 1914 - used cheque, Peniculk Branch £10 - £15 

110 Gurneys, Birkbeck, Barclay Buxton & Creswell 1885 - used cheque, 

Kings Lynn Branch, one penny tax stamp, small tear at right 

£10 - £15 

111 Liverpool Commercial Bank/Williams, Deacon & Co., 1885 - receipt 

to order nine pence tax stamp, nice item 

£10 - £15 

112 Narbonne A. Barthez Liqueurs 1905 - Illustrated cheque/order with tax 

adhesive stamp and very fine invoice (letter headed) nice item 

£10 - £15 

113 Francois Benit (Wines and spirits) 1906 - cheque/order used with 5c 

adhesive stamp and attractive engraved invoice 

£10 - £15 

114 Parr's Bank 1897 - Charlotte St Branch, Liverpool, mint order with C/F, 

RO 20.5.97, black on cream 

£10 - £15 

115 Simpson, Chapman & Co, Old Bank, mint cheque with C/F, no 

revenue, circa 1840, violet on blue, scarce 

£15 - £20 

116 Somersetshire Bank, Stuckey's Banking Company, Bath Branch, mint 

with C/F, no revenue, circa 1845, Grey, black on light blue, scarce 

£10 - £15 

117 Stuckey's Banking Company Ltd., - mint, with C/F, Tiverton Agency 

order, RO 22.10.08, orange on white, Vig Arms 

£10 - £15 

118 Somersetshire Bank Stuckey's Banking Company Ltd., Crewkerne 

Branch - used 1889 red on blue and white 

£8 - £12 

119 Tugwell, Ricardo & Brymer, Bath Branch, mint no tax stamp with 

C/F, black on cream, printer Blades & East 

£15 - £20 

120 London City & Midland Bank Ltd., Bewdley, mint order with C/F RO 

1.10.10, black on white & pink, Vig. List of Branches, printer Blades 

East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

121 London City & Midland Bank Ltd., Carlisle, mint order with C/F RO 

2.12.04, black on white, pink panel, Vig. List of Branches, printer Blades 

East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

122 London City & Midland Bank Ltd., Carlisle, mint order with C/F RO 

30.9.14, black and white & purple. Vig. Details Capital etc, printer 

Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

123 London City & Midland Bank Ltd., with which is amalgamated 

(OVPT on) Leicestershire Banking Company Ltd Grantham, used order 

RO 2.1.99, grey on white, Vig. List of Branches (25) 

£5 - £10 

124 London City & Midland Bank Ltd., Threadneedle St, used order RO 

15.5.13, black on white & Violet, Vig. Details of Services etc, printer 

Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

125 London City & Midland Bank Ltd., Lyham (Preston Bank Branch), 

mint order with C/F RO 1.12.08, black, white with pink panel, vig. List 

of Branches, printer Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 



126 London & County Bank 21 Lombard St, London, used order CO 

5.3.70, lilac on white, printer Charles Skipper & East (Dorking Branch 

Account) 

£5 - £10 

127 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Aylesbury, used order RO 

31.12.81, plum on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

128 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., West End Branch Brighton, 

used bearer with C/F RO 24.4.88, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

129 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Eastbourne, used order RO 

22.1.90, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

130 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., used order RO 7.5.90, printer 

Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

131 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Eastbourne, for (Eastbourne 

Royal Sanitary- Steam Laundry Company Ltd) used order RO 22.2.91, 

printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

132 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., 112 Terminus Road (Rubber 

stamped) Eastbourne, used order RO 20.1.02 

£5 - £10 

133 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., 112 Terminus Road 

Eastbourne, used order RO 20.4.03, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

134 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., 112 Terminus Road 

Eastbourne, mint order with C/F RO 19.7.04, printer Charles Skipper & 

East   

£5 - £10 

135 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., 112 Terminus Road 

Eastbourne, used order RO 12.4.05, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

136 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Covent Garden Branch, mint 

order with C/F RO 18.10.89, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

137 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., High Holborn Branch, used 

order RO 25.11.04, printer Chares Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

138 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Knightsbridge Branch, used 

bearer RO 20.5.98, printer Chares Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

139 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Lime House Branch, used 

bearer RO 25.2.02, purple on white, purple panel, printer Charles Skipper 

& East 

£5 - £10 

140 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Romford, used bearer RO 

9.12.92, printer Charles Skipper & East (Large Format) 

£5 - £10 

141 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Rye, used order RO 17.3.04, 

printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

142 London & County Banking Co. Ltd., Ware, used order RO 15.6.04, 

purple on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 'C' Company 1st Herts 

R.V. 

£5 - £10 

143 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Eastbourne Branch, used order RO 

24.1.94, brown on cream, printer Waterlow & Son Ltd (Large Format) 

£5 - £10 

144 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Eastbourne Branch, used order RO 

29.5.96, black on green 

£5 - £10 

145 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Eastbourne Branch, used bearer RO 

5.11.97, plum on white, printer Waterlow & Son Ltd, date line 18_ 

£5 - £10 

146 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Eastbourne Branch, used bearer RO 

28.11.02, purple on white, printer Waterlow & Son Ltd, date line 190- 

£5 - £10 

147 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Ipswich, used order RO 14.8.12, 

brown on white gold panel, printer Waterlow & Son Ltd 

£5 - £10 



148 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Ipswich, used order RO 16.5.17, 

brown on white, blue panel, printer Waterlow & Son Ltd 

£5 - £10 

149 London & Provincial Bank Ltd., Woolwich Branch, used order with 

C/F RO 14.10.95, yellow on white, printer Waterlow & Son Ltd 

£5 - £10 

150 London & Southwestern Bank Limited Brighton Branch, used order 

RO 9.9.16, black on pink, printer Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

151 London & Southwestern Bank Ltd., Finchley Church End Branch, 

Mint order with C/F RO 27.2.11, black on pink, printer Blades  

£5 - £10 

152 London & Southwestern Bank Ltd., Regent Street Branch, used order 

RO 18.4.17, black on pink, printer Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

153 London & Southwestern Bank Limited Regent Street Branch, used 

order RO 18.4.17, black on pink, plus one penny (red) George V 

adhesive) printer Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 

154 London & Southwestern Bank Ltd., South Hampstead Branch, mint 

order with C/F RO 16.2.10, black on pink 

£5 - £10 

155 London & Westminster Bank 214 High Holborn (Bloomsbury 

Branch), used bearer CO 12.10.74, violet on white, printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

156 London & Westminster Bank 214 High Holborn (Bloomsbury 

Branch), used bearer CO24.4.77, purple on white, printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

157 London & Westminster Bank Lothbury, used bearer CO 26.1.74, 

purple on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

158 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., 214 High Holborn (Bloomsbury 

Branch), used order, purple on white, printer Charles Skipper & East, 

note: Limited is overprinted 

£5 - £10 

159 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., 214 High Holborn (Bloomsbury 

Branch), used bearer RO 20.4.87, violet on white, printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

160 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., (Temple Bar Branch) 217 Strand, 

used order, purple on white, vig. List of Branches (15), printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

161 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., (Temple Bar Branch) 217 Strand, 

used order RO 29.11.97, purple on white, vig. List of Branches (16), 

printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

162 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., (Westminster Branch) 1 St James 

Square, used bearer RO 1.10.92, purple n white, vig. List of Branches 

(15), printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

163 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., (Westminster Branch) 1 St James 

Square, used bearer RO 24.1.07, purple on white, vig. List of Branches 

(17), printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

164 London & Westminster Bank Limited Lothbury, mint bearer no C/F 

RO 4.9.07, blue on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

165 London County & Westminster Ltd., Beckenham Branch, used bearer 

RO 27.2.17, plus adhesive stamp, plum and white, printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

166 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., Farnborough & North 

Camp Branch, used order RO 11.11.14, plum on white, printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 



167 London County & Westminster Ltd., Brompton Square Branch, mint 

order with C/F RO 12.5.16, plum on white, printer Charles Skipper & 

East 

£5 - £10 

168 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., Chancery Lane Branch 

OUPT: Chancery Lane and Holborn Branch, used order plum on 

white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

169 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., Chancery Lane and 

Holborn Branch, used order RO 21.8.16, plum on white, printer Charles 

Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

170 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., Chancery Lane and 

Holborn Branch, used order RO 11.9.17, plus 1D adhesive, plum on 

white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

171 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., (Rouch End & Hornsey 

Branch), mint order with C/F RO 19.12.17, plum on white, printer 

Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

172 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., Holborn Branch, used 

order RO 24.11.11, plum on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

173 London & Westminster Bank Ltd., Reading Branch, used order RO 

12.4.16, plum on white, (Large Format) printer Charles Skipper & East, 

very good 

£5 - £10 

174 London County & Westminster Bank Ltd., OUPTD on London & 

County Banking Co., Ltd. Southend-on-Sea, mint order with C/F 

RO23.3.09, plum on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

175 London County & Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., Stuckey's Branch 

Bath, mint order with C/F, plum on white, printer Barclay & Fry Ltd 

£5 - £10 

176 London County Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., Beckenham Branch, 

used order BO 14.8.19, blue on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

177 London County Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., Barnard's Branch 

Bedford, used order BO 25.10.20, plum on white, printer W. W Sprague 

& Co 

£5 - £10 

178 London County Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., West Hampstead 

Branch, used order BO 9.8.18, plum on white, printer Charles Skipper & 

East 

£5 - £10 

179 London County Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., Whitehaven 

Branch, used order BO 24.12.19, 14.2.20, plum on white, printer 

McCorquadale & Co Ltd 

£5 - £10 

180 London County Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., Whitehaven, mint 

order with C/F BO 7.0.20, black on blue, printer McCorquadale 

£5 - £10 

181 London County Westminster & Parrs Bank Ltd., Whitehaven, used 

order BO 9.12.19, 26.4.20, black on blue UNPT, printer McCorquodale 

& Co Ltd 

£5 - £10 

182 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., Old Briad Street Branch, used bearer 

RO 28.2.13 plus adhesive, black on white, blue panel, printer Chambers 

& Sons 

£5 - £10 

183 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., Paddington Branch, mint bearer with 

C/F RO 4.6.89, violet on cream, printer Chambers & Sons 

£5 - £10 

184 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., 5 Princes St Mansion House, mint 

order no C/F RO 14.2.08, violet on cream, printer Chambers & Sons, 

Vig. List of Branches 

£5 - £10 



185 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., 5 Princes Street, used order RO 

29.1.14, black on white & Blue, printer Chambers & Sons 

£5 - £10 

186 London joint Sock Bank Ltd., Russell Square Branch, mint order with 

C/F, violet on cream, printer Chambers & Sons 

£5 - £10 

187 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., with which is amalgamated, York 

City & County Banking Co. Ltd., Malton, mint order with C/F RO 

24.11.17, black on white, blue panel, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

188 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., with which is amalgamated, The 

York City & County Banking Co. Ltd., Ulverston, mint order with C/F 

RO 20.5.14, black on white & blue, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

189 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., with which is amalgamated, The 

York City & County Banking Co. Ltd., Whitby, mint order with C/F 

RO 1.1.12, lilac on white, Vig. Abbey, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

190 London Joint Stock Bank Ltd., with which is amalgamated, The York 

City & County Banking Co. Ltd., Whitehaven, mint order with C/F RO 

12.11.14, black on white, blue panel, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

191 Mackie, Davidson & Gladstone Carlisle, mint order with C/F CO 

9.8.70, plum on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

192 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., formerly Bank of 

Whitehaven Limited Egremont, mint order with C/F RO 17.1.16, green 

on olive, printer W. H. Moss & Sons 

£5 - £10 

193 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., with which is 

amalgamated The Bank of Whitehaven Ltd., Holmrook, mint order with 

C/F RO 1.11.16, green on green, printer W.H. Moss & Sons 

£5 - £10 

194 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., Macclesfield, 

mint order with C/F RO 25.2.10, black on green, printer W.H. Sprague & 

Co 

£5 - £10 

195 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., Nantwich, mint 

order with C/F RO 25.2.03, black on green, printer W.H. Sprague & Co 

£5 - £10 

196 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., with which is 

amalgamated The Lancaster Banking Company Limited, Ulverston, mint 

order with C/F RO 24.10.12, red on white, Vig. List of Branches, printer 

W.H. Sprague & Co 

£5 - £10 

197 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., with which is 

amalgamated The Lancaster Banking Company Limited, Ulverston, mint 

order with C/F RO 22.3.18, red on white, Vig. List of Branches & Arms, 

printer H.W. Sprague & Co 

£5 - £10 

198 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., with which is 

amalgamated The Lancaster Banking Company Ltd, Ulverston, mint 

order with C/F BO 30.12.18, red on white, Vig. List of Branches & 

Arms, printer H.W. Sprague 

£5 - £10 

199 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., with which is 

amalgamated The Lancaster Banking Company Ltd, Ulverston, mint 

order with C/F BO 10.3.20, red on white, vig. List of Branches & Arms, 

printer H.W. Sprague 

£5 - £10 

200 Manchester & Liverpool District Banking Co. Ltd., with which is 

amalgamated The Bank of Whitehaven Limited, Whitehaven, used 

order BO 31.8.22 - 29.8.23, green on green, Vig. List of Branches, printer 

W.H. Moss & Sons Ltd 

£5 - £10 



201 Martins Bank Limited, Cock Biddulph Branch, 16 Whitehall, used 

order BO 25.6.47, black on green, vig. Martins Arms, printer Blades East 

& Blades 

£5 - £10 

202 Masterman, Peters, Mildred, Masterman & Co, 35 Nicholas Lane, 

used order COD 31.8.59, blue on white, Dateline 1859, printer Rowe 

Kentish & Co 

£5 - £10 

203 Masterman, Peters, Mildred, Masterman & Co, 35 Nicholas Lane, 

used bearer COD 7.1.60, black on cream, Dateline 18--, printer Baynes 

London 

£5 - £10 

204 Masterman, Peters, Mildred, Masterman & Co, 35 Nicholas Lane, 

used bearer COD 20.10.62, blue on white, Dateline 18--, printer Rowe 

Kenntish & Co 

£5 - £10 

205 Metropolitan Bank (of England & Wales) Limited, Bridgend, mint 

order with C/F RO 24.7.14, purple on white, vig. Multiple Arms, printer 

H.W Sprague 

£5 - £10 

206 Molineux, Whitfeld, Molineax & Whitfeld, East Bourne, used bearer 

CO 30.4.79, black on cream 

£5 - £10 

207 Molineux, Whitfled, Molineax & Whitfled, East Bourne, used order 

RO 9.10.80, black on cream 

£5 - £10 

208 Molineux, Whitfled, Molineax & Whitfled, East Bourne, used order 

RO 12.1.85, black on cream 

£5 - £10 

209 Molineux, Whitfled, Molineax & Whitfled, East Bourne, used order 

RO 16.4.89, black on cream 

£5 - £10 

210 The National Bank Limited, Oxford Street Branch, used order RO 

28.8.91, lilac on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

211 National Provincial Bank of England, Bath, used bearer CO 20.6.74, 

pink on white, printer Waterlow & Son 

£5 - £10 

212 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, used bearer No 

Revenue 18 Dec 1856, red on white, None, Leominster H/S in black 

£5 - £10 

213 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, used bearer No 

Revenue 26 Dec 1857, Plum on white, None, Leominster H/S in Green 

£5 - £10 

214 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, used bearer COD 

14.2.59, plum on white, printer None, Leominster H/S in green, Dateline 

18-- 

£5 - £10 

215 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, used bearer COD 

20.11.60, plum on white, printer None, Leominster H/S in green, 

Dateline 186- 

£5 - £10 

216 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, mint bearer with 

C/F COD 20.11.60, plum on white, printer none, Leominster H/S in 

green 

£5 - £10 

217 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, used bearer COD 

1.10.62, pink on white, printer Waterlow & Sons, Leominster printed in 

red 

£5 - £10 

218 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, mint bearer with 

C/F CO 2.5.76, pink on white, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

219 National Provincial Bank of England, Leominster, used bearer 

CO2.5.76, pink on white, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

220 National Provincial Bank of England, Norwich (London St), paid 

order CO27.9.78, violet on white, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 



221 National Provincial Bank of England, Peterborough, used bearer no 

revenue, 22 June 1850 or 17 August 1850, pink on white, no printer 

£5 - £10 

222 National Provincial Bank of England, Peterborough, used bearer no 

revenue, October 1850, lilac on white, no printer 

£5 - £10 

223 National Provincial Bank of England, Whitby Branch (in red), used 

bearer CO 7.7.77, red on white lilac panel, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

224 National Provincial Bank of England, Whitby Branch (in red), used 

order CO /21.9.78, red on white, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

225 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Amlwch (Anglesey), used 

order RO 8.10.06, plum on pink, printer Waterlow & Sons, No letter 'C' 

£5 - £10 

226 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Amlwch (Anglesey), used 

order RO14.10.08, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons, letter 'C' London 

Agents, 112 Bishopsgate Street 

£5 - £10 

227 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, (Menai Bridge) Bangor, 

used order, RO 22.2.82, plum on violet, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

228 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Bath, mint bearer with C/F 

RO 20.10.82, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

229 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Bath, mint order with C/F 

RO 24.10.04, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

230 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Birmingham, mint order no 

C/F RO 8.12.97, plum, vig. Bank Building? Printer Waterlow & Sons, 

Dateline 18-- 

£5 - £10 

231 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Cheltenham, mint order 

with C/F RO 5.11.91, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

232 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Denbigh, used bearer RO 

1.11.92, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

233 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Denbigh, used order RO 

5.11.92, plum, Printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

234 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Durham, used order RO 

13.10.13, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

235 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Boston, Hand altered on 

dateline to Harrogate, used order RO 7.11.92, plum, printer Waterlow 

& Sons 

£5 - £10 

236 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leicester, mint order with 

C/F RO 15.9.17, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

237 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leominster, used order CO 

13.5.80, violet on white, printer Waterlow & Sons, Limited hand stamped 

£5 - £10 

238 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leominster, used bearer 

RO 10.9.81, plum, printed Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

239 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leominster, mint bearer 

with C/F RO 10.12.86, plum on blue, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

240 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leominster, used order RO 

12.4.88, pink, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

241 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leominster, mint order 

with C/F RO 31.5.12, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

242 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Llangefni, used order RO 

30.3.86, plum, printer Waterlow &Sons 

£5 - £10 

243 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Loftus, used bearer RO 

15.11.83, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 



244 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Loftus, used bearer RO 

14.4.82, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

245 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Bishopsgate St 

Threadneedle St, mint order no C/F RO 1.12.07, plum, printer Waterlow  

£5 - £10 

246 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Islington, used bearer RO 

9.4.14, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

247 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Islington, used order RO 

20.9.17, plus 1d red adhesive, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

248 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Newport (I.O.W), used 

order RO 12.6.00, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

249 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Newport (I.O.W), mint 

order with C/F RO 19.9.11, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

250 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Ramsgate, used order RO 

6.3.05, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

251 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Shrewsbury, used order RO 

19.2.14, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

252 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Stokesley, used order RO 

8.6.14 plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

253 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Stokesley, used order RO 

8.6.17, plum, plus adhesive, printer Waterlows & Sons 

£5 - £10 

254 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Stokesley, used order RO 

2.9.13 (large format) plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

255 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Stoke-on-Trent, mint order 

with C/F RO 16.7.97, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons, some staining 

£5 - £10 

256 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Stone (Staffs), used order 

RO 26.2.00, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

257 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Stone (Staffs), mint order 

with C/F RO 28.7.09, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

258 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Tiverton, used order RO 

30.11.82, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

259 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Tiverton, used order RO 

28.11.87, pink, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

260 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Whitby, mint bearer with 

C/F RO 25.1.85, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

261 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Whitby, mint order with 

C/F RO 11.5.96, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

262 National Provincial Bank of England, Whitby, used order RO 31.3.14, 

plum, printer Waterlow & Sons, London address 15 Bishopsgate 

£5 - £10 

263 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Whitchurch (Salop) 

(Whitchurch Grammer School), used order RO 8.3.83, plum, large 

format, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

264 The National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Wisbech, used order 

RO 19.2.15, plum, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

265 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Wisbech, used order RO 

13.8.13-27.10.17, plum on pink, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

266 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, Leominster, mint order 

with C/F BO 15.4.20, purple, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

267 National Provincial Bank of England Ltd, 50 Cornhill London, used 

order BO 4.5.23/ black on white blue panel, printer Blades East & Blades 

£5 - £10 



268 National Provincial & Union Bank of England Ltd, Stockton-on-Tees, 

mint order with C/F BO 2.8.23, purple, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

269 National Provincial & Union Bank of England Ltd, Stokesley, (and 

Union Handstamped) used order RO x2 - 2.9.14-4.11.18, plum, printer 

Waterlow & Sons 

£5 - £10 

270 Bank of Scotland Coldstream, Used: Bearer 23.4.89 pink on white, 

printed 18--, Printer Waterston & Sons 

£5 - £10 

271 Bank of Scotland Coldstream, Used Bearer RO 3.12.01 ovpt order, 

pink on white printed 19--, printer Waterston & Sons 

£5 - £10 

272 Bank of Scotland Coldstream, Used Order RO 26.11.02, purple on 

white, printer Waterston & Sons 

£5 - £10 

273 The Provincial Bank of Ireland Limited Waterford, used order RO - 

28.2.94, lilac on white, printer Charles Skipper & East 

£5 - £10 

274 Bank of Scotland Dumfries, used Bearer RO 18.5.86, pink on white, 

printer Waterston & Sons, change of vignette 

£5 - £10 

275 Bank of Scotland Dumfries, Mint Bearer RO 8.3.04 pink on white, 

printer Waterston & Sons 

£5 - £10 

276 Bank of Scotland Kelso, Used Bearer 1825, black on white £5 - £10 

277 Bank of Scotland Kelso, Used Bearer 21 Feby 1826 £5 - £10 

278 Bank of Scotland Kelso, Used Bearer 11 Jany 1828 £5 - £10 

279 Bank of Scotland Kelso, Used BO 1833, black on white £5 - £10 

280 Bank of Scotland Kirkcudbright, Used Order RO 16.4.08, blue on 

white, printer Waterston & Sons 

£5 - £10 

281 Bank of Scotland Kirkcudbright, Used Order RO 16.4.08, violet on 

white, printer Waterston & Sons 

£5 - £10 

282 The National Bank Ltd, Waterford, used order BO 3.7.20, black and 

white 

£5 - £10 

283 British Linen Company Bank Coldstream, Used Bearer RO 24.6.05 

Company crossed through with red pen, black on green, printer Banks & 

Co. 

£5 - £10 

284 British Linen Company Bank Coldstream, Used Order RO 25.4.01, 

black on yellow, printers Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

285 British Linen Company Bank Glasgow, Used Order RO 9.11.94, black 

on cream, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

286 British Linen Bank Glasgow, Used Order RO 6.5.09, black on yellow, 

printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

287 British Linen Bank Rothesay, Used order printed rev 1970, black on 

yellow, printer Waddie & Co., Ltd. 

£5 - £10 

288 British Linen Bank Paisley, Used order RO 10.10.11-17.12.12, black on 

yellow, printer Banks & Co., Ltd. 

£5 - £10 

289 Clydesdale Bank Limited Whitehaven, Used Order RO 3.7.95, black 

on duck egg blue, printer None, (somewhat rust stained) 

£5 - £10 

290 Clydesdale & North of Scotland Bank Limited, Cluny Square 

Branch, Buckie, used order, blue on white BO 4.1.51, blue on white, 

blue panel, printer None 

£5 - £10 

291 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown, used order COG 

12.12.65, black on green, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

292 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown, used bearer CO 

13.12.66, black on blue green, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 



293 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown, used order CO 12.12.66, 

black on cream, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

294 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown, used bearer CO 10.1.70, 

black on cream, printer Scott & Fergusons 

£5 - £10 

295 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown used order CO 5.12.71, 

black on cream, Vig. Castle, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

296 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown used bearer CO 3.1.74, 

blue on blue, Vig. Castle, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

297 Commercial Bank of Scotland Campbeltown used bearer CO 2.8.80, 

Vig. Castle, printer Banks & Co., Dateline 188_ 

£5 - £10 

298 Commercial Bank of Scotland Dumfries, used bearer COD 3.2.61, 

black on green, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

299 Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited Anstruther, used bearer RO 

5.10.83, grey on cream, printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

300 Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited Campbeltown, used bearer RO 

21.4.82, black on blue, Vig. Castle printer Banks & Co. 

£5 - £10 

301 The Ensign Commando Camera was made in 1945 - A dual format 

camera taking either 12 or 16 exposures on A120 film, the range finder 

was coupled to the focusing mechanism, which moved the film plans 

instead of the lens when focusing knob was moved, with instruction 

booklet 

£30 - £50 

302 The Carbine Folding Camera - could have been made by W. Butcher & 

Sons and Houghton & Son, available about 1903 on  

£15 - £25 

303 The Zeiss-Ikon Box Tengor was made from 1934/9 onwards - The 

Box Tengor with the locking shutter release this one was made from 

1938 

£15 - £20 

304 Camera - Hasselblad 500cm Complete with 2/3 lens and film, in metal 

case, excellent condition 

£250 - £300 

305 Camera - Panasonic DMC-F230 12x optical zoom, 35mm equiv 35-

420, in carrying case (& wires & Lens) excellent condition in green 

holdall 

£50 - £70 

306 Camera - Nikon AF3 Passed JC11 in carrying case, worn condition £20 - £25 

307 Masonic - Freemason's Regalia, in a case with two books very good 

condition 

£25 - £30 

308 Engineering - Tools and Books in brown leather case, contents in good 

condition, case poor 

£25 - £30 

309 Barometer - Wooden Case (Oak) measurement 78cm, good condition £20 - £30 

310 Barometer - Wooden Case measurement 17cm good condition £20 - £30 

311 Wristwatch - Citizen Eco Drive Watch 2013, Model 459802-19, boxed 

all original paperwork 

£80 - £120 

312 Cuff Links - (3) pairs of white metal cufflinks as new £15 - £20 

313 Medical Equipment - White metal allertas, boxed nearly new £20 - £25 

314 Brooch - Silver 4cm approx. ' Ethel' inscribed, boxed, hallmarked 

Chester 1902, very good condition 

£40 - £50 

315 Brooch - Gold with light blue stone 15ct, 5cm long, boxed early 1900s, 

very good condition 

£50 - £80 

316 Wristwatch - Sekonda Gents wristwatch, quartz perpetual 03421 £20 - £30 

317 Wrist Watches (6) - Four gents and two ladies, as seen £20 - £30 

318 Music – Philips Walkman Moving Sound Stereo Cassette Player red  £20 - £25 



319 Silver Plated 20th Century Fish Servers Plate with bone handle £30 - £50 

320 Silver - Very large 23cm silver button hook, hallmarked Birmingham 

1890 

£20 - £30 

321 Silver Plate - Mixed lot of silver-plated including egg cups & hand 

mirror 

£8 - £12 

322 Cutlery - Mixed lot of cutlery all sizes spoons etc £5 - £8 

323 Silver Plate - Mixed silver plate, stands, tray etc £8 - £15 

324 Scalextric ' Demolition Derby' Quick build (5+ age) metal alien Vs 

White Skull, never been out of the box, excellent condition 

£40 - £60 

325 Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries (4) including Opel Team 

Phoenix Service Fit, Mercedes Benz Zakspeed Mobil 1, BMW 

Brinkmann Motorsport and ABT Sportline. All in excellent condition in 

original boxes-Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries (4) including 

Fehrenkotter, Grossmann Spedition, H. Essers and Schmitt Petersiahr. 

All in excellent condition in original boxes.  

£25 - £30 

326 Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries (4) including Audi Sport, 

Jever AZK Phoenix Racing-Audi Sport, Zakspeed Promarkt and AMG 

D2 Privat. All in original boxes. -Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model 

Lorries (4) including Point S Auto Service by Persson Motorsport, Trio-

Trans Logistik GMBH, Warsteiner Team Holzer and another Warsteiner. 

All in original boxes 

£25 - £30 

327 Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries & Drags (4) including 

Lampferhoff-Grossraum, Scanitam, Danzas and Outekunst Spedition. All  

in original boxes -Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries (4) including 

August Bauer & Sohn Spedition, Opel Motor Sport - Team Holzer, 

Scania Lemelerveld and Mercedes Benz Diebels Alt team. All in 

excellent condition in original boxes.  

£25 - £30 

328 Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries and drags (4) including 

Rutgers Cargo, Temmel Spedition Logistik Gleisdorf, Grossmann 

Spedition and Schmitt Petersiahr. All in excellent condition in original 

boxes.  -Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries and drags (4) 

including 1878 Gollner Spedition, K. Premier, Deg-Dach Zedach Gruppe 

and Audi Sport Jever AZK Phoenix racing. All in excellent condition in 

original boxes.   

£25 - £30 

329 Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries and drags (4) including 

Fendler, Vendel Spedition, STS - Just in Time and Schmitt Petersiahr. 

All in excellent condition in original boxes.  Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature 

model Lorries and drags (4) including TNT Global Logistics sponsored 

by Opel Motor Sport, Mercedes Benz Sonax Autopflege Boss, Borjes 

Spedition and Audi Sport. All in excellent condition in original boxes. 

£25 - £30 

330 Herpa miniature lorries (2) and Reitze Automodelle Buses (2) 

including TNT Global Express Logistics & Mail, Schmitt Petersiahr 

dump truck, Janssen Reisen Bus and Bayern Express & P. Kuhn Bus 

miniature model. - Herpa 1-87 H.O. Miniature model Lorries and drags 

(4) including Lampferhoff Grossraum, Schmitt Petersiahr and Pilkington 

Trailers (green). All in excellent condition in original boxes.   

£25 - £30 

331 Canon EOS 600 Autofocus SLR Film Camera Body semi pro camera 

with a 35-105mm Ultrasonic Canon Zoom Lens which has a Jessop 

58mm 1A filter attached. Not tested 

£10 - £15 



332 1950s Pal 35mm film projector. Would make for a good piece. Used not 

working 

£10 - £20 

333 Camera - Cannon Power Shot A620, 7.1 mega Pixels with leads and 

case. 

£8 - £12 

334 Camera - Agfa Camera with case, strap holder - Agfa colour apotar-

1/28/45-good condition 

£10 - £15 

335 Coronet Super - Flash Box Camera, made in the 1950s.  £8 - £12 

336 Nikon F50 35mm Film Camera with a Nikkor 35-80mm Lens, AF 

Nikkor 80-120mm lens and a Kenlock 2.0x High Resolution Lens in a 

green carry bag. Untested condition with some wear.  

£10 - £15 

337 Camera - JVC - Video Movie GR-AX40 Compact VHS with carrying 

case, very good condition 

£25 - £30 

338 Camera - Fuji Film DL-290 Zoom, no carrying case, good condition £10 - £20 

339 Camera - Konica C35 Automatic, with carrying case, good condition £10 - £20 

340 Camera - Olympus Trip 35, with carrying case plus instructions £15 - £25 

341 Elephants - all hard wood, a pair approx. 5" tall, bone tusks, and four 

smaller, approx. 2.1/2" tall 

£15 - £25 

342 Film Posters (5) - 'Seconds' starring Luke Perry. Measures 100cm x 

76cm, 'Scrubbers' starring Amanda York. Measures 100cm x 76cm, 

'Death Becomes Her' starring Goldie Hawn & Bruce Willis, double sided 

poster. Measures 100cm x 76cm, 'Mission Impossible 2' starring Tom 

Cruise. Measures 100cm x 76cm and 2006 'Mission Impossible III' 

starring Tom Cruise, double sided poster. Measures 100cm x 76cm.  

£10 - £15 

343 Film Posters (5) - 'Never Ending Story III'-starring Jason James Richter-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The River Wild'-starring Meryl Streep-

Kevin Bacon-double sided-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Dragon Heart'-

starring Sean Connery-David Thewlis-double sided - measurements 

100cm x 76cm, 'The Client'-starring Susan Sarandon-Tommy Lee Jones-

measurements 100cm x 76cm and 'Space Jam'-starring Michael Jordan-

measurements 100cm x 76cm.  

£10 - £15 

344 Film posters (3) 'The Care Bear Movie'-starring Mickey Rooney-

measurement 100cm x 76cm, 'When A Man Loves a Woman-starring 

Andy Garcia-Meg Ryan-measurements 1mtr x 70cm-double sided poster 

and 'Clara's Heart'-starring Whoopi Goldberg-measurements 110cm x 

69cm.  

£10 - £15 

345 Film Posters (5) - (Mayfair Theatre) 'Pack Up All Your Cares and Woe' 

starring Bertice Reading, Ella Fitzgerald & Sarah Vaughan, 'Boublil and 

Schonberg's'-musical masterpiece-Prince Edward Theatre-measurements 

50cm x 32cm, 'Always'-Love story of Edward and Mrs Simpson-Victoria 

Palace Theatre-measurements 51cm x 32cm, 'The Myth of the 

Fingerprints'-starring Roy Schneider-Julianne Moore-measurements 

100cm x 76cm and 'Bad Influence'-starring Rob Lowe-James Spader-  

£10 - £15 

346 Film Posters (5) 'The Shooter' starring Dolph Lundgren & Makuschka 

Detmers, double sided poster. Measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Hotel 

Sorrento' starring Joan Plowright, double sided poster, measurements 

100cm x 76cm, 1991 'Dying Young' starring Julia Roberts & Campbell 

Scott, measures 100cm x 76cm, ‘Red Corner' starring Richard Gere, 

double sided poster, measures 100cm x 76cm and 1986 - 'Peggy Sue Got 

Married' starring Nicolas Cage & Catherine Hicks,  

£10 - £15 



347 Film Posters (5) - (Comedy) 'Carry on Columbus' double sided poster, 

measures 100cm x 76cm, ‘Jefferson in Paris' starring Nick Nolte & Greta 

Scacchi, (2) posters doubled sided. Measurement 100cm x 76cm, 

'Nothing to Lose' starring John C. McGinley & Kelly Preston, double 

sided poster, measures 100cm x 76cm, (Channel 4 Film) 'The 

Woodlanders' starring Rufus Sewell & Emily Woof. Measures 100cm x 

76cm and 'The Relic' starring Tom Sizemore & Linda Hunt-double sided 

poster. Measures 100cm x 76cm.  

£10 - £15 

348 Film Posters (5) - 'The Cable Guy'-starring Jim Carrey-Matthew 

Broderick-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'When a Man Loves a Woman'-

starring Andy Garcia-Meg Ryan-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The 

never-Ending Story III'-starring Jason James Richter-measurements 

100cm x 76cm, ‘Jane Eyre'-starring William Hurt-Charlotte 

Gainsborough-Joan Plowright-measurements 10cm x 76cm and 'Congo'-

measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

349 Film Posters (5) 'The Truce' Starring John Turturro & Rade Serbedzija. 

Measures 100cm x 76cm, 'Crimson Tide' Danger Runs Deep, starring 

Denzel Washington & Gene Hackman. A double-sided poster, measures 

100cm x 76cm, 'Jack' Starring Robin Williams, double sided poster. 

Measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Lucie Aubrae' Starring Daniel Aubrae & 

Carole Bouquet. Measures 100cm x 76cm and (Mel Brooks) 'Dracula - 

Dead and Loving it' starring Leslie Nielson & Mel Brooks. 

£10 - £15 

350 Posters (4) 'Care Bears-Adventure in Wonderland'-measurements 100cm 

x 76cm, 'Care Bears Movie II'-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'All Dogs 

Go to Heaven'-measurements 100cm x 76cm and 'Home Alone 3'-

measurements 100cm x 76cm.  

£10 - £15 

351 Film Poster (3) - 'The land Girls' starring Anna Friel, measurements 

100cm x 76cm folds down poster otherwise very good condition 

£5 - £10 

352 John Travers Cornwall V.C. - A large print of a recipient of the 

Victoria Cross, "Boy (1st Class) john Travers Cornwall V.C., mortally 

wounded in the Battle of Jutland. May 31st 1916" with an extract from 

the report of Admiral Beety. 29 1/2" x 24 3/4" some wear and a tear top 

left.  

£8 - £12 

353 The British Soldier poster 1983 'Recruitment, Training, Welfare, War, 

Peace etc. Measures 84cm x 59cm, in good condition.  

£10 - £20 

354 Posters (5) Not another teen movie, Stiff upper lips, The Assassin, Spy 

Hard and Murder at 16:00.  

£10 - £15 

355 Posters (3) 1987 - 'Level 42' measurements 100cm x 76cm, Walt Disney 

- 'Jungle 2 Jungle 'starring Tim Akkan, C350double sided poster-

measurements 100cm x 76cm and Walt Disney-'The Rescuers Down 

Under'-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£15 - £20 

356 Film Posters (5) - 'Home Alone 3'-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 

Comedy DVD Posters (6), 'True Lie's'-starring Arnold Schwarzenegger-

Jamie Lee Curtis-double sided poster-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 

'Outbreak'-starring Dustin Hoffman-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The 

Little Rascal's'-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

  



357 Film Posters (5) 'Bugsy' Starring Warren Beatty, Annette Benning, 

poster, 'The Borrowers' Starring John Goodman, Jim Broadbent, a poster. 

Measures 100cm x 76cm, 'The Apostle' Starring Farrah Fawcett & Billy 

Bob Thornton. Measures 100cm x 76cm, 'Dad Savage' Starring Joe 

McFadden & Patrick Stewart, a double-sided poster. Measures 100cm x 

76cm and 'Washington Square' Starring Albert Finney & Maggie Smith.  

£10 - £20 

358 Film Posters (5) 'All I Want for Christmas' starring Jamie Sheridan, a 

double-sided poster. 10cm x 76cm, 'Billy Bathgate' starring Dustin 

Hoffman. 100cm x 76cm, 'Buddy's Song' starring Chesney Hawkes & 

Roger Daltrey. 100cm x 76cm, 'Portrait of a Lady' starring Nicole 

Kidman & John Malkovich, a double-sided poster. 100cm x 76cm and 

(Black Comedy) 'In The Company of Men' 1997, starring Aaron Eckhart 

& Stacy Edwards.  

£10 - £20 

359 Film Posters (5) - 'The landlord'-starring Beau Bridges-Lee Grant-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 1996-'The Funeral'-starring Vincent Gallo-

Paul Hipp-measurements 100cm x 76cm, Double sided 'Wishmaster'-

1997-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 1998-'Sling Blade'-starring Billy 

Bob Thornton-Dwight Yoakam-double sided- 100cm x 76cm and 'The 

Eighth Day'-starring Pascal Dequenne-Daniel Autevil-s 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

360 Film Posters (5) - 'Dead Again'-starring Andy Garcia-Derek Jacobi-

double sided-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The Black Out'-starring 

Matthew Modume-Claudia Schiffer-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Care 

Bears Movie II'-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Dragon Heart'-starring 

Seam Connery-measurements 100cm x 76cm and 'Get Shorty'-starring 

John Travolta-Gene Hackman-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

361 Film Posters (4) - 'Harriet the Spy'-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 

'Courage Under Fire'-starring Denzel Washington-Meg Ryan, 'Flipper'-

starring Paul Hogan-Elijah Wood-double sided poster-measurements 

100cm x 76cm and 20th Century Fox-'The Pagemaster'-starring 

Macaulay Culkin-Christopher Lloyd-double sided poster 

£10 - £15 

362 Film Posters (4) - 'Lady and the Tramp'-Measurements 100cm x 76cm, 

'An American Tail'-Measurements 10cm x 76cm, Walt Disney-'The 

Rescuer's'-measurements 100cm x 76cm, Walt Disney-'The Rescuers 

Down Under'-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£15 - £20 

363 Film Posters (5) - Double sided-'Spy Hard'-starring leis-Nielson-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The Spanish Prisoner'-starring Steve 

Martin-Ricky Jay-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Dam Near Perfect'-

starring John Turturro-Rob Morrow-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The 

Girl with Brains in Her Feet'-starring John Thompson-Amanda Mealing-

measurements 100cm x 76cm and 'The Sweet Here After'-starring Ian 

Holm-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

364 Film Posters (5) - 'The Mask Of Zorro' starring Anthony Hopkins & 

Antonio Banderas. Measures 59cm x 42cm, 'Rounders' starring Matt 

Damon & Edward Norton. Measurements 59cm x 42cm, 'Deep Rising' 

(4) identical posters, starring Anthony Head. Measurements 59cm x 

42cm, 1997 (4) identical posters - 'Species II' starring Michael Madsen & 

Natasha Hensridge. Measurement 59cm x 42cm and 1998 - (3) identical 

posters 'Out Of Sight', starring George Clooney & Jennifer Lopez-

measures 42cm x 42cm 

£10 - £15 



365 Film Poster (3) - Large original film movie posters-Walt Disney's 'The 

Aristocrats 1979 with the London Connection-Don Bluth's Thumbelina 

1994 and The Care Bears 1985-National Screen Services Ltd advertising 

materials (30" x 40") folded with crease folds 

£10 - £15 

366 Posters (5) 'Home for The Holiday's' starring Holly Hunter, Anne 

Bancroft, double sided poster-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'The 

Associate'-Starring Whoopi Goldberg-Dianne West-double sided poster-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Paws'-starring Billy Connelly-double 

sided poster-measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Before and After'-starring 

Meryl Streep-Liam Nielson-measurements 100cm x 76cm and 'Dead 

Again' (2) identical posters-starring Andy Garcia-Derek Jacobi-

measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

367 Film Poster - 'The Nutty Professor'-starring Eddie Murphy-

measurements 100cm x 76cm 1996-double sided fold down middle 

otherwise very good condition 

£5 - £10 

368 BBC Film Poster - 'My Son the Fanatic'-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

folds in poster otherwise very good condition 

£5 - £10 

369 Film Poster-1991 - 'An American Tail'-Fievel-'Goes West'-Look out 

Pardners a new mouse in Town-measurements 100cm x 76cm-folds in 

poster otherwise very good condition-double sided poster 

£5 - £10 

370 GPO Poster - 'The Journey of a letter'-This is a rare original GPO poster 

printed by BCP Ltd Code SCH P.P.2-measurements 92cm x 73cm 

£5 - £10 

371 Film Poster - 'Walking and Talking'-starring Todd Fields-measurement 

100cm x 76cm very good condition 

£5 - £10 

372 GPO Poster - 'Can you spot what's wrong no post code'-measurements 

92cm x 73cm 

£5 - £10 

373 Film Posters (4) 'Girls Night Out'-starring Julie Walters-Brenda Blethyn-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'An Innocent Man'-starring Tom Selleck-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Boomerang'-starring Eddie Murphy-

double sided-measurements 100cm x 76cm and 1997-'The Borrowers'-

starring John Goodman-Jim Broadbent-measurements 100cm x 76cm.  

£15 - £20 

374 Film Poster - 'Home Alone 3'-measurements 100cm x 76cm folds down 

poster otherwise very good condition 

£5 - £10 

375 Posters (5) 1996 - 'The Daytripper'-starring Hope Davis-Pat McNamara-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 1996-'Hard Rain'-starring Morgan 

Freeman-Christian Slater-measurement 100cm x 76cm, 1995 'The Last of 

the Dogmen' starring Tom Berenger Barbara Hershey-double sided-

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Driving Miss Daisy'-starring Morgan 

Freeman, Jessica Tandy measurements100cm x 76cm and 1990-

'Awakening'-starring Robert De Niro, Robin Williams-double sided 

poster-measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

376 Metro' - Life is a Negotiation starring Eddie Murphy-measurements 

100cm x 76cm double sided poster-folds down poster  

£5 - £10 

377 Film Posters (5) - ‘Still Crazy' starring Billy Connolly & Jimmy Nail. 

Measures 59cm x 42cm, Play/Musical 'Sunset Blvd' Adelphi Theatre, 

measures 51cm x 32cm, 'La Rage Au Coeur' starring Richard Basehart. 

Measurements 52cm x 35cm, 'Divorcing Jack' (2 posters) starring David 

Thewlis & Rachel Griffiths, Measures 59cm x 42cm and 'Out of Sight' 

starring George Clooney & Jennifer Lopez. Measures 42cm x 44cm 

£10 - £15 



378 Posters (5) 'The Winner' starring Rebecca Demornay, Delroy Lindo-

measurement 100cm x 76cm, 'Big Night' starring Tony Shalhoub, Stanley 

Tucci, measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Mrs Brown'-'The Wings of The 

Dove'-starring Judi Dench, Billy Connolly, Helen Bonham Carter, 

measurements 100cm x 76cm, 'Moonlight and Valentino 'starring Jon 

Bon Jovi, Kathleen Turner double sided measurements 100cm x 76cm 

and 'Emma Romantic' starring Gwyneth Paltrow, Ewan McGregor-

double sided poster measurements 100cm x 76cm 

£15 - £20 

379 Posters (5) 'Pope Joan' - starring Trevor Howard-Patrick McGee-

measurements 52cm x 35cm, 'Hilary and Jackie'-starring Emily Watson-

Rachel Griffiths-measurements 59cm x 42cm, 'Resurrection Man'-

starring James Nesbitt-John Hannah-double sided poster-measurements 

100cm x 76cm, 'Wilde'-starring Stephen Fry-Jude Law-Vanessa 

Redgrave-double sided poster-measurements 100cm x 76cm and Eckart-

Metal Powder's & Pigments-white face Mask with Iridescent 95cm x 

65cm 

£15 - £20 

380 Video-Walt Disney Pixar - 'A Bug Life'-(2) identical posters one has 

slight tear in corner and side/one in very good condition-measurements 

84cm x 60cm 

£5 - £10 

381 Film poster - 'Shakespeare in Love', starring Judi Dench-Colin Firth-

measurements 67cm x 48cm excellent condition 

£5 - £10 

382 Film Posters (5) - ‘Star Wars - Episode I' with Pepsi Advertising Poster. 

Measurement 70cm x 50cm, 'I Take This Woman' starring Spencer Tracy 

& Hedy Lamar, measures 57cm x 37cm, 'Black Dog' starring Patrick 

Swayze & Meat Loaf, measures 42cm x 42cm, 'Enemy of The State' 

starring Will Smith& Gene Hackman, measures 59cm x 42cm and 

'Grease' starring Shane Richie & Paul Nicholas. Cambridge Theatre, 

measures 51cm x 32cm 

£10 - £15 

383 NO LOT £ - £ 

384 Film Posters (4) 'Close My Eye's 'starring Alan Rickman-Steve Owen-

measures 100cm x 76cm, 1991-'Afraid of the Dark'-starring James Fox-

Fanny Ardent-measures 100cm x 76cm, (BBC)-1997-'Twenty-Four 

Seven'-starring Bob Hoskins-double sided - measures 100cm x 76cm and 

1987-'Fatal Attraction'-starring Michael Douglas-Glenn Close-measures 

100cm x 76cm 

£10 - £15 

385 Guinness' - Guinness poster (3) depicting scenes from the Marble Bar 

in Sydney Australia-Downey's Steak House New York-and the Salisbury 

in London's St Martins Lane-a series of paintings by John Ward R.A-very 

good condition 

£10 - £15 

386 Guinness' - Depicting characters and scenes from London-Characters 

and scenes from Beside the Seaside-French Guinness advertising very 

good condition 

£10 - £15 

387 Guinness' - (3) posters depicting man painting gun turret-Army with 

gun ready for firing-man playing Cello! Energetically'-2 by Gilroy-1 by 

Bateman-all three posters are torn around edges 

£10 - £15 

388 Film Poster - 'Celine Dion'-'Let's Talk About Love'-measurements 80cm 

x 62cm good condition 

£5 - £10 

389 United States Air Force poster depicting the 'C-17 Globemaster III'. 

Measures 90cm x 51cm.  

£5 - £10 



390 Poster-Russian-Russian War memorial Picture 1812-1987-

measurements 100cm x 76cm folds in poster otherwise-very good 

condition 

£10 - £20 

391 Film Poster - 'Ice Age 2' The Meltdown'- measurements 91cm x 61cm 

very good condition 

£5 - £10 

392 Posters Festival of Arts - Hunstanton & District's (6) posters 1961-

1966-(4) 1967-black and white-measurements 76cm x 50cm-folds in 

poster otherwise good condition 

£10 - £15 

393 Poster-Walton-On-Naze Creswell's Omnibuses 1950s poster 'Leave 

Twice Daily to Colchester Market'-An excellent poster-fold lines but 

otherwise in good condition for this vintage poster measurements 50cm x 

46cm 

£10 - £15 

394 Poster-Advert - 'A Holston Pils production'-black and white photo 

effect-measurements 76cm x 50cm-folds down centre of poster otherwise 

very good 

£10 - £15 

395 Musical Poster-Starring Kevin Costner in 'Modern West'-

measurements 72cm x 48cm good condition 

£5 - £10 

396 Posters (2) Map of France-reprint 1648 - measurements 53cm x 36cm-

good/very good condition and 'I Want You'-(Advertising film) Samuel 

Goldwyn production starring Dana Andrews-Dorothy McGuire-original 

poster-measurements 69cm x 49cm 

£5 - £10 

397 War Poster - 'Doctor Carrot' (Guards Your health) Intelligence Need 

it! -Hand it Over-measurement 58cm x 41cm fold in poster and slight tear 

at top of poster otherwise very good condition 

£8 - £12 

398 Posters (2) Map of France-reprint 1648, measurements 53cm x 36cm-

good/very good condition and 'I Want You'-(Advertising film) Samuel 

Goldwyn production starring Dana Andrews-Dorothy McGuire-original 

poster-measurements 69cm x 49cm 

£5 - £10 

399 Film Posters (2) identical)) - 'What Dreams May Come'-starring Robin 

Williams measurements 66cm x 48cm excellent condition 

£5 - £10 

400 War Poster-'Nazi Poster' reprint measurements 58cm x 41cm excellent 

condition-interesting item fold in poster 

£8 - £12 

401 Theatre Poster-'Song and Dance'-Andrew Lloyd Webber-A concert for 

the theatre measurements 76cm x 50cm slight tear at top of poster 

otherwise very good condition 

£5 - £10 

402 Poster-Map-'Europe'-reprint 1942, showing England, Poland, Turkey 

etc-coloured map-measurements 57cm x 37cm fold down centre of 

poster-otherwise very good condition 

£10 - £15 

404 Poster-War-Foreign language Poster in Russian -coloured picture of 

soldier with gun, a 1960 reprint for the Times War in poster's serial-

measurements 57cm x 41cm-fold in poster otherwise very good condition 

£10 - £15 

405 Poster-Badges - 'Badges of the Royal Fleet Auxiliary', No.10 in series 

measurements 60cm x 42cm excellent condition interesting poster 

£8 - £12 

406 Poster-War-'Avenge'-December 7th reprint, measurements 58cm x 

41cm-fold down centre of poster otherwise very good condition 

£15 - £20 

407 Theatre Poster - 'An Inspector Calls' starring Pip Donaghy-Suzanne 

Bertish-measurements 51cm x 32cm excellent condition 

£5 - £10 

408 War Poster-'On To Japan' - reprint measurement 58cm x 41cm worn 

around edge of poster-fold down middle otherwise good condition 

£8 - £12 



409 Poster - Aircraft - Return of the Heroes by Ivan Berryman £8 - £12 

410 Military metal and enamel placard, a reproduction of the Fuhrerbunker 

sign.  

£10 - £20 

411 Music Box - In Toby Jug Style, Charringtons ' Crown Devon' Fieldings, 

large size, excellent condition 

£25 - £30 

412 China Mug ' Halcyon Days' - Celebrating the 60th anniversary of the 

Queen's Coronation, boxed, excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

413 China Mug ' Wade' B.O.A.C Crest - Not boxed, excellent condition £15 - £20 

414 Edinburgh Crystal Glass Platter - 25cm diameter, boxed, National 

Blood Service, very good condition 

£15 - £20 

415 Fairy Tales, Kaiser China ware plates (3) with Red Riding Hood, The 

Princess and the Frog and Puss in Boots.  

£10 - £15 

416 An Assortment of Bone China - Cups and saucers (not all matching 

(very pretty) some damaged  

£15 - £20 

417 Jewellery - Gold Coloured Necklace - (thick chain) boxed Eternal 

Collection - plus powder compact gold coloured, lipstick holder (red) 

very good condition 

£15 - £20 

418 Lapel Pins - For Heart Foundation, (2) in one box - (1) in one box good 

condition 

£10 - £15 

419 Seal - The seal of the community of Lynn, 3-inch dia, very good 

condition 

£10 - £12 

420 A pair of silver plate golf club hat pins dated 1910-1920's £20 - £30 

421 Glove Stretchers - Metal, probably Victorian, good condition £12 - £15 

422 Jewellery - Pendant - With brown disc (Stone!) 2-inch dia, boxed no 

chain 

£10 - £15 

423 Cutlery - Teaspoons - Silver (2) in box, very good condition £15 - £20 

424 Cuff Links-Manhattan Vintage Austin £5 - £10 

425 Queen Victoria Jubilee Commemorative Mustard Spoons - Six nice 

white-metal mustard spoons in a case.  

£5 - £7 

426 Fishing Reel (Roddy) - In case (Angling Times) 25th Silver Jubilee 

1953-1978, good condition 

£10 - £15 

427 Assortment of Watches - Ladies, not checked, leather straps, coloured £15 - £20 

428 Cutlery - Dinner Forks (14) Dessert Forks (6) good condition £20 - £30 

429 Assortment of Cutlery - Knives, Forks, Spoons plus etc £12 - £15 

430 Bone Handle Cutlery - Sheffield (17), good condition £12 - £15 

431 Fish Knives and Forks - (6) of each, bone handle decorative, very good 

condition 

£12 - £20 

432 Silver Assortment of Cutlery - Items mostly of spoons and sugar tongs 

400 grams, good condition 

£25 - £35 

433 British WWII 1941 Dated Salters Spring, as used by the quarter master’s 

to weigh out rations. 4Lb by 1/2oz , No 1A 

£10 - £15 

434 The "Laurel" Ladies Boudoir Safety Razor from George H. Lawrence 

Ltd., of Sheffield produced in the 20s and 30s. With two razor blades 

inside. An interesting little art deco cased item.  

£8 - £12 

435 "Bonnie Bits O Scotland" pub Valentine & Sons Ltd Dundee & 

London pp 48 all plates coloured 

£5 - £10 

436 Alexander Keighley Christmas Card with a print 'at the Palace gate' 

inside. Signed in pencil by the artist. 

£5 - £10 

437 Willis Restaurant - Printed menu, Edouard. £5 - £10 



438 Menu - 1894 (4 May) Willis's Restaurant Printed Menu, Edouard.  m/s 

Lord Welby. 

£3 - £5 

439 Indian Posts & Telegraphs - Commemorative stamps, cover worn £10 - £15 

440 Space Benn Brothers' Magazine pub. London October 1948 vol xxi no 

153 pp No's 61 -76 

£5 - £10 

441 Vintage London and Northeastern Railway-Scale Model Sheet-

Locomotion No.1-and Flying Scotsman N.4472 - reproduced for the 

Locomotive publishing co-Shepperton by Ian Allan Printing 

£15 - £20 

442 Receipt - made out to Mr. E. Turner-Caslon for paints and brushes 

supplied by Walter Carson & Sons of Ludgate Hill, for the sum of £3.5s 

and dated May 1867. 

£10 - £15 

443 Scene Photos - The Hunted (2003, 8" x 10”, two different pictures). 

Starring Tommy Lee Jones, Benicio Del Toro and Connie Nielsen. 

Directed by William Friedkin. 

£5 - £10 

444 Photos (3) - Lassie returning to the big screen in The Magic of Lassie 

(1978, 8" x 10 ", one landscape, hence 10" x 8").  

£10 - £15 

445 Scene Photograph: The Sea Children, 1973, 11" x 8.5". On the back is 

a printed description of the scene and the copyright stamp of the 

Children's Film Foundation, 6-10 Great Portland Street, London (now 

The Children's Film and Television Foundation). Stars Simon Fisher-

Turner, Lesley Dunlop, and Perry Balfour (the first and third named 

feature in the photograph). 

£5 - £10 

446 Scene Photograph: The Intruders, 11" x 8.5". On the back is a printed 

description of the scene and the copyright stamp of the Children's Film 

Foundation, 6-10 Great Portland Street, London (now The Children's 

Film and Television Foundation). 

£5 - £10 

447 Scene Photograph from Kadoyng, 1972, 10.5" x 8". Starring Teresa 

Codling, Adrian Hall and David Williams. Directed by Ian Shand. In the 

scene depicted Kadoyng, played by Leo Maguire has been given a top hat 

to conceal the antennae growing from his head.  

£5 - £10 

448 Scene Photograph from The Boy Who Turned Yellow, 1972, 10" x 8". 

Stars Mark Dightam, Robert Eddison, and Helen Weir. Directed by 

Michael Powell. The scene is described in detail on the back, which also 

features a copyright stamp for the Children's Film Foundation. This photo 

also has a green backing sheet.  

£5 - £10 

449 4 Scene Photographs from Danger Point, 1971, 10" x 8" single sheet. 

The scenes depicted are described in detail on the back which also 

features the copyright stamp of the Children's Film Foundation. Starring 

Veronica Purcell, Ian Gibson and Raymond Hoskins. Directed by John 

Davis. 

£5 - £10 

450 Scene Photographs from The Man From Nowhere, four on a 10" x 8" 

sheet.  The scenes are described on the back which also features a 

copyright stamp for the Children's Film Foundation. 

£5 - £10 

451 Scene Photograph from Mountain of Fear, 1963, 10" x 8". The picture 

shows Kekec (played by Velimir Gjurin) using secret drops to try to 

restore Maria's. In addition to a brief description of the scene the reverse 

features the copyright stamp of the Children's Film Foundation. In 

addition to Gjurin the film stars Blanka Florjanc and Rusa Bojc. Directed 

by Joze Gale. 

£5 - £10 



452 Scene Photographs from Hangar 18, 1980, 8" by 10" - two pictures on 

one sheet. Starring Darren McGavin, Robert Vaughan and Gary Collins. 

Directed by James L Conway. The two scenes featured are NASA flight 

director Harry Forbes (McGavin) being baffled by the array of buttons on 

an alien spacecraft (top), and an American Astronaut setting out from the 

loading bay on a routine mission that will soon become a collision with a 

UFO (bottom). 

£5 - £10 

453 Scene Photos - Black Island (4 on a single 10" x 8" sheet). The scenes 

from this 1979 film depicted are listed on the back of the sheet.  

£5 - £10 

454 Scene Photograph from The Hostages, 1975, 10" x 8". This scene 

features Joe Blake (played by Ray Barrett) holding a gun on a group of 

hostages described in full detail on the back. The back of this photograph 

also features a red copyright stamp for The Children's Film Foundation 

(these stamps rare usually blue or black). 

£5 - £10 

455 Scene Photograph: The Copter Kids, 1976, 11" x 8.5". Starring Vic 

Armstrong, Michael Balfour and Mark Boyle. Directed by Ronald 

Spencer. This scene features three characters, Liz, Bill and Jill Peters, 

played by Sophie Neville, Jonathan Scott-Taylor and Sophie Ward 

respectively. On the back is a printed description of the scene and the 

copyright stamp of the Children's Film Foundation, 6-10 Great Portland 

Street, London (now The Children's Film and Television Foundation). 

£5 - £10 

456 Scotland War Office Edition, Orkney Island (Mainland) - sheet 6. 

Ordnance survey map - published 1950, Mint condition 

£5 - £8 

457 The World in Hemispheres with comparative views of the heights of 

the Principal Mountains and Basin of the principal on the globe by G.H. 

Swanston and A. Fullarton & Co. Edinburgh, London & Dublin, a map 

from the 1860s 

£10 - £20 

458 Scotland - 'Ullapool & Loch Ewe' War office Edition, sheet 19, 

Ordnance survey map, published 1949 folded mint condition 

£5 - £8 

459 Scotland 'Loch Roag & Tarbert' War Office Edition, sheet 13, 

ordnance survey map, published 1950, folded - slight tear on the bottom 

£5 - £8 

460 Scotland War office Edition - ordnance Survey - sheet 4, south 

mainland (Shetland Islands) folded, mint condition, Fair Isle inset 

£5 - £8 

461 Pickering Yorkshire-Ordnance Survey War Office Edition 

Map/National Grid, sheet 92, War Office Published 1948 - 2nd Edition 

1902 folded, very good. 

£5 - £8 

462 Shakespeare’s Tempest Book - of drawings etc £5 - £8 

463 Kingdom of Italy Large detailed double page map with several insets 

from 'The Royal Illustrated Atlas, of Modern Geography' published by A. 

Fullarton and Co., London and Edinburgh 1860, good condition with 

minor edge foxing 

£10 - £20 

464 The British Possessions in the East Indies with The Dependant States 

and Countries Adjacent (compiled by J. Hugh Johnson F.R.G.S. and 

printed by A. Fullarton & Co. Edinburgh, London & Dublin, a map from 

the 1860s with inset of the Ceylon 

£10 - £20 

465 England & Wales by G.H. Swanston, Edinr. XXV. (with) Scilly 

Islands on the same scale. Engd. by G.H. Swanston, Edinr. A. Fullarton 

& Co. Edinburgh, London & Dublin. 

£10 - £20 

  



466 France And Its Principal Foreign Possessions By G.H. Swanston. 

Edinr. With seven inset maps. XLIV. Engd. by G.H. Swanston Edinr. A. 

Fullarton & Co. Edinburgh, London & Dublin, 1872. 19 1/2"x 22" in 

good condition with some minor foxing to the edges.  

£10 - £20 

467 Auctioneers and Estate Agents Institute 1936 Jubilee Celebration Lord 

Mayor's Relation Programme and an index of members and guest 

brochure with plan of tables. Two very period publications on an album 

page. 

£5 - £10 

468 Post WWII Aircraft Recognition Magazine September 1949 and The 

War Illustrated Vols 9 and 10. Good ephemera 

£10 - £20 

469 Supplementary Ballistic Data booklet dated 16 Dec 1953, 'Q.F. 3.5-inch 

A.A. Guns, Marks 1-3 High angle fire and low angle fire'. Stamped "Q" 

Battery 16th December 1953 

£5 - £10 

470 Book 'From ATC to RAF and Fleet Air Arm - A handbook for ATC 

Cadets' undated but clearly of mid-war years. Paper covers 

£5 - £10 

471 Elementary Flying Training Handbook for cadets. 1st Edition 1943. A 

scarce booklet. 

£5 - £8 

472 Luncheon Menu on the occasion of the presentation of the standards to 

No. 78 Squadron (11th February 1965) With handwritten schedule of 

events on the back. 

£5 - £8 

473 "Airfield Focus 4 Horsham St. Faith” by Huby Fairhead and Bob 

Collis, illustrated pamphlet. 

£5 - £10 

474 The Observer's Book on Astro Navigation, Part Three by Francis 

Chichester. As first published in 1941 

£5 - £8 

475 WWII R.A.F. Parade, A record of Achievement with over 100 

illustrations. Back cover is torn. 

£5 - £8 

476 Colchester Carnival Military Tattoo Programme (August 31st 1961 

Sept 1st 2nd) In immaculate condition. 

£5 - £8 

477 The Soldier Out of Uniform, No. 401 published by the Religious Tract 

Society. Dates from the 1830's, printed by Clowes and Sons. Rare. 

£5 - £8 

478 The Worcestershire regiment (29th/36th Foot) A brief history. 

Documents the VC winners in the regiment. 

£5 - £8 

479 1900 Celebrities of the Army In 12 volumes published by G. Newnes.  

Each volume containing 4 large colour photo/plates.  Condition on the 

main is fine, odd bit of foxing. 

£8 - £10 

480 USA Veterans of Foreign Wars service fund certificate (Gold award) 

presented to Marion J. Lee. In excellent condition. 

£8 - £10 

481 Swansea War Memorial Cenotaph 1957. 8" x 10" Press photograph. 

Soldiers standing guard. 

£8 - £10 

482 The Northamptonshire Regiment gazette 1960s £5 - £10 

483 WWII The Battle of Britain booklet, August - October 1940, published 

in 1941 

£5 - £10 

484 The Battle of Egypt - The Official Record in Pictures and Maps, WWII 

Period booklet describing the Battle of El. Alamein etc. Fair condition. 

£5 - £10 

485 With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 26, Covers the Siege Of Mafeking 

which Colonel Baden-Powell took part, published by Harmsworth 

Brothers Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the Boar War. 

Rusted staples. 

£5 - £10 

  



486 After Pretoria: The Guerrilla War, Part 41 of With The Flag to 

Pretoria. Covers The Disaster at Nooitgedacht. Magazine published in 

1902 by H.W. Wilson with many photos and illustrations from the Boar 

War. 

£5 - £10 

487 With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 30 published by Harmsworth Brothers 

Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the Boar War. Rusted 

staples. 

£5 - £10 

488 After Pretoria: The Guerrilla War, Part 31 of With The Flag to 

Pretoria. Contains a fine image of Lord Kitchener. Magazine published in 

1902 by H.W. Wilson with many photos and illustrations from the Boar 

War. 

£5 - £10 

489 After Pretoria: The Guerrilla War, Part 39 of With The Flag to 

Pretoria. Magazine published in 1902 by H.W. Wilson with many photos 

and illustrations from the Boar War. 

£5 - £10 

490 With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 16, Covers The Siege of Kimberley 

etc. published by Harmsworth Brothers Ltd with many photos and 

illustrations from the Boar War. Rusted staples. 

£5 - £10 

491 Celebrities of the Army - Part 1 including: Sir Redvers Buller, Field 

Marshal Viscount Wolsely etc. Excellent print in good condition. 

£5 - £10 

492 Retreat by Massed Bands, Drums, Bugles and Pipes of the second 

Infantry Division in Rhine Stadium Dusseldorf (Sunday 19th June 1955)  

£5 - £10 

493 Parade of the 1st Division Massed Bands and Corps of Pipes and Drums 

programme. Eilenriede Stadion Hannover 7th June 1967. In German and 

English  

£5 - £10 

494 A Vintage - World War II Period Embossed Christmas card from 

H.M.S. Defender, with a picture of the battleship inside. Good. 

£5 - £10 

495 The Queen’s Birthday Parade and presentation of the colours 

Pamphlets 1961 - 1968. Slight creasing to the front covers.  

£5 - £10 

496 Searchlight Tattoo by Sixth Infantry Brigade held at Wuppertaler 

Stadion (7. September 1955).  

£5 - £10 

497 1951 - "The Crime of Genocide" (A plea for ratification of the 

Genocide Pact) by The Serbian National Defence Council of America, 

Chicago III, illustrated. Scarce. 

£5 - £10 

498 Booklet 'Channel Islands Occupied' Unique pictures of Nazi Rule 

1940-1945 good condition 

£10 - £15 

499 Journal The Royal Engineers August 1992, very good condition £10 - £15 

500 With The Flag to Pretoria. Part 17, Front depicts a portrait of Major-

General Hector McDonald, C.B., D.S.O. Published by Harmsworth 

Brothers Ltd with many photos and illustrations from the Boar War. 

Rusted staples. 

£5 - £10 

501 RAF 360 Squadron 1991 - Interesting lot £8 - £12 

502 Egypt and Cyrenaica 1:250,000 series - sheet 9 El Haseiat. MDR 

1006/1753. Folding map in colour 25 by 35 inches compiled, drawn and 

printed by 512nd Field Company RE October 1942. RAF info July. Paper 

map mis-folded but otherwise in good state. (1) 

£5 - £10 

503 WWII Canadian and British Meteorology for Air Navigators, printed 

Canada 1943. In excellent condition and an interesting insight into the 

Navigators role. 

£5 - £10 

504 The Royal Artillery Writing pad and envelopes in folder, good condition £8 - £12 



505 Dorset in Wartime 50th Anniv D. Day Dorset 1994 including map 

good condition 

£15 - £20 

506 H.M.S. Monarch WWI Postcard, in excellent condition. £8 - £12 

507 Programme in honour of the birthday of HM Queen Elizabeth II (9th 

June 1960) Held in Berlin. Pristine condition 

£5 - £8 

508 Air Warfare - Six newspaper supplements (Incl two double) featuring 

the Lancaster Bomber, a 50th anniversary tribute to the Dam busters, a 

40th anniversary tribute to Vulcan Bomber and Lincolnshire bomber 

county. All large format with photographs in black and white and colour. 

£5 - £10 

509 Langar Log Volume V Number II November 1956, published by 30 

AMB RCAF, Langar, Notts. Good 

£5 - £8 

510 Taipo - Print of the Ceremony of hoisting the British Flag - on case 

12"x9". 

£5 - £8 

511 State Visit of the King and Queen of The Hellenes 9th-12th July, 

1963 - London district special district order by Major-General E.J.B. 

Nelson, contains many letters giving information on the event and a copy 

of The Star Spangled Banner sheet music. 

£5 - £10 

512 Lincolnshire - Kelly's Map - edge damage in margins, some m/s 

annotations, restorable for framing 12" x 16", Coloured Parliamentary 

Boroughs 

£10 - £15 

513 Lancaster Bomber small, framed Print. Good. £5 - £10 

514 World War II-A scrapbook of newspaper cuttings covering the progress 

of the war in photographs, articles, and cartoons 'just as it happened'. 

£15 - £20 

515 Wilts & Dorset Banking Co, Frome, used bearer CO 16.5.72, black on 

lilac, printer Waterlow & Sons 

£10 - £15 

516 Programmes-(20) of different Opera House's in London, all dating 

back to the 70s in good condition. 

£5 - £10 

517 Programme Folies Bergere Paris by Night Prince of Wales Theatre 

good condition 

£15 - £20 

518 Fascination A Gipsy Valse by F D Marchetti 1904 Premier band on 

cover and stamped inside very good condition 

£12 - £18 

519 Hank Williams Country Hit Parade and Pictures published by Acuff 

Rose very good condition 

£12 - £18 

520 Sheet Music of The Wedding of the Painted Doll very good condition 

1937 Keith Prowse Co, Ltd music publishers 

£12 - £18 

521 Chas and Dave's Song Book over 100 songs very good condition £10 - £20 

522 Beatle's-Memorabilia - Calendar's (3) 2006,2007 £12 - £18 

523 Book-Locospotters Special, Edited by G Freeman Allen, fully 

illustrated, seam damage 

£5 - £8 

524 Autograph Book 1908-1910 (Book) includes same better watercolour of 

local sea views etc 

£15 - £25 

525 Dogs-A very well observed pencil sketch of two terrier dogs taken from 

an album of 1861, overall size including the mount is 12.1/2"x7.1/2". 

£3 - £8 

526 Oil Paintings on card-by Simiga of Japanese scenes, well done. (1)  £3 - £8 

527 The Normandy Veterans Association print Britain commemoration 

Booklet. Daily mail 

£8 - £12 

528 Great Britain, her beauty and achievements, c.1938, each page as a 

black and white photograph as published in the times. 

£10 - £15 

  



529 Coronation Record Number, King George V and Queen Mary, 

coloured illustrated by London News, original protective inserts, dated 

1910, with some foxing. 

£10 - £15 

530 The Illustrated London News', July 1977, The silver jubilee edition. 

Many pictures and stories relating to H.M. The Queen. 

£8 - £12 

531 A large collection of newspapers and magazines - dating back to the 

1930s, relating to the Royal Family, nearly all in sound, readable 

condition with some in protective envelopes. 

£10 - £15 

532 1934 Vanden Plad Bodied 25 H.P. Rolls Royce Limousine - A limited 

print No. 63 of 500 printed by A M Editions 

£10 - £15 

533 Book of coloured prints by The Guild of Norwich Painters very good 

condition 

£15 - £20 

534 WWII Booklet - Over to you, new broadcasts by the R.A.F.  Dated 

1943. Scarce booklet 

£5 - £10 

535 Booklet Kings Lynn Norfolk 1950 Temporary Official Guide very good 

condition 

£8 - £12 

536 London Suburbs Old and New, Ward Locke & Co's London, The 

Homeland Guide to London, London for Everyman and Bartholomew's 

Quarter-inch Map of London District 

£20 - £30 

537 Book 1935 Who's Who in Norfolk published by Ebenezer Baylis & Co, 

good condition 

£10 - £15 

538 Grey Cliffe Abbey - by Jennie Ferrett - fully illustrated - published by 

S.W. Partridge & Co London, a present for Charles Cleary 'a new year’s 

gift Jan 1st, 1892, some foxing 

£5 - £10 

539 Magazine 1880-1980 Centenary of the Royal Tournament London's 

Great Military Tattoo very good condition 

£8 - £12 

540 Book-History Heroes well Illustrated book, teaching aid of Famous 

People, like new 

£5 - £10 

541 Arnhem (2) Books on operation Market Garden and the Airborne 

Division. Pegasus and Arnhem 1944. 

£10 - £15 

542 Biddy's Annual 1936 - with Coloured Illustrations, with religious 

content, in very good condition, edited by Joseph Biddy. 

£15 - £20 

543 Victoria and Edwardian scrapbook - containing cuttings from greetings 

cards from 1920s era, then newspaper cuttings of the World War in 1940. 

£15 - £20 

544 Scrap Book black and white newspaper cuttings/photos of Royality 

Queen Elizabeth II Prince Phillip good condition 

£10 - £15 

545 Camera Reel - 'Micropicturquiz' - Complete 16mm sound edition £15 - £20 

546 Books-Hardback-includes Christmas Books-Charles Dickens, Pickwick 

Papers-Charles Dickens-The Wager Babies edited by Louey Chisholm 

(3) 

£5 - £10 

547 Railway 'Steam Alive'- magazines through the ages in colour, fully 

illustrated 

£10 - £15 

548 Books - Steams On - Fred Dibnah - The Tractor Engine Register - 

John. B. True, The European Traction Engine Register John B Toy, (3) 

very good condition 

£12 - £15 

549 Yorkshire Dales - Book of colour photos and information, hardback, 

excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

550 Cricket - Middlesex County Cricket Club Review from 1980-1991 - 

(4) volumes, very good condition 

£20 - £30 



551 Cricket- Dean Compton - The Authorized Biography of the 

Incomparable Denis Compton, signed T. A. Morris (Lords) 1995, very 

good condition 

£10 - £15 

552 Cricket - Water Hammond - by Gerald Howat - Signed T.A. Morris 

1984, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

553 Cricket - The Players - A social history of the professional cricketer, 

Ric Sissons, signed T.A. Morris 1989, with a foreword by John Arlott, 

very good condition 

£10 - £15 

554 The Wisden Guide to Cricket Grounds - By Willam Powell, published 

1989, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

555 Cricket - The Croucher - A biography of Gilbert Jessop, by Gerald 

Brodribb 1985, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

556 Cricket - Geoffrey Boycott - Put to the Test, England and Australia 

1978-79, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

557 Wisden - Book of County Cricket 1981 - By Christopher Martin-

Jenkins, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

558 Cricket - A History of Australian Cricket - by Chris Harte 1993, 

signed copy by Chris Harte to T.A. Morris, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

559 The Turnpike Age - First printed 1970, nice early photos of carriages 

etc, very good condition 

£20 - £30 

560 Royalty King George VI & Elizabeth - Siver Wedding Souvenir Book 

1923-1948 - Black and white photos of the Royal Family, some staining 

otherwise good condition 

£15 - £20 

561 Videos - Buffy the Vampire Slayer Season 1,2,3, (12) plus The Lost 

Boys, (13 in total) good condition 

£10 - £15 

562 Sporting Cup Trophies - Small metal (7) fair condition £5 - £10 

563 Transporter - Cattle Floats - lee Jones (24) cards, R.W Stewart (51) 

cards, Mactaggart (31) cards, Grasby's (21) cards, Thomsons (41) cards, 

Barclays (31) cards, all in album very good condition 

£15 - £20 

564 Transporters - Cattle Floats - Maritime (174) all in album, very good 

condition 

£15 - £20 

565 Transporters - Cattle Floats - Emons Group (121) all in album, very 

good condition 

£15 - £20 

566 Transporters - Cattle Floats - Blowers (21 cards) very good, Gibson 

(18 cards) Campbell (20 cards) Edwards (14 cards) Chris Waits (42 

cards) Greenwood (12 cards) Godwing (8 cards) Odds (46 cards) all in 

album 

£15 - £20 

567 Bells Scotch Whisky - A complete pack with certificate and copy of 

Pride of Perth, boxed, very good condition 

£15 - £20 

568 Fax-Pax Castles & Houses of the UK full set x 72 cards, inc. Blickling 

Hall Norfolk, Audley End House Essex, Tower of London... VGC 

£15 - £20 

569 Senior Service & Godfrey Phillips - (6) sets in total, good  £12 - £18 

570 Cigarette and Trade Cards - Battle Picture Weekly (5 sets) Priory Tea 

I-Spy Wild Flowers (1) Hornimans Tea Dog 91) BP England 98 - Team 

England (1), excellent condition 

£10 - £15 

571 Cavanders. 3 Full Sets. Beauty Spots of Great Britain, Colonial Series, 

Camera Studies. VGC 

£5 - £10 

572 Ogdens 4 Full Sets. Modern British Pottery, 200 Studies, Children of All 

Nation (cut out), Modes of Convenience. VGC 

£12 - £15 



573 Typhoo Tea Ltd - (3 sets) interesting events in British History Homes of 

Famous Men, Wildflowers in their Families, very good excellent 

condition 

£12 - £15 

574 Grandee Wall Charts - British Birds Collection (2) Top Dog Collection 

(2) Grandee Cigarette Cards Tom Thumb, Castella (15 sets in total) very 

good condition 

£15 - £20 

575 Brooke Bond Cards - (13 sets) all in sleeves very good condition £10 - £15 

576 Brooke Bond Cards - 4 albums, large quantity all sets in sleeves, very 

good condition 

£25 - £35 

577 John Players & Sons - 4 albums, large quantity mostly sets - some odds 

all in sleeves, not checked for condition 

£25 - £35 

578 Sky Box Trade cards - The Lion King full set of (90) cards. In sleeves 

VG/EX 

£15 - £20 

579 Abdulla & Co., feathered friends 25/25, Carreras Believe it or not 50/50, 

Ardath Tobacco Co. Ltd., Empire Personalities 50/50. All in sleeves 

VG/EX 

£18 - £25 

580 Teofani & Co Ltd & United Kingdom Tobacco Co Ltd (2 Full Sets) 

Past & Present A Series 1938 The Army with Frame Line on Back and 

Officers Full Dress 1936 36/36. United Services Co Ltd Ancient Warriors 

1938 26/50 Cards. VGC 

£20 - £30 

581 Lambert & Butler 1 complete set and 2 sets of odds. Interesting 

Customs & Traditions of the Navy, Army & Air Force 1939 (36) 

Interesting Sidelights on the Working of the GPO 1939 (43) Aviation 

1915 25/25 cards (no.3 in poor condition) rest v. good 

£15 - £20 

582 Granose Foods Limited, Watford, Herts 1952 "Adventures of Billy the 

Buck" Full Set 48/48 (Series 6) VGC 

£5 - £10 

583 Churchman's - 4 sets include King of Speed etc, 3 other sets, one repro 

set prominent golfers, all in sleeves, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

584 Gallaher Ltd - 3 full sets include Army Badges, Racing Scenes, Dogs 

(2nd Series) all in sleeves very good condition 

£8 - £12 

585 Large Lot of Mixed - 1000+ sets noted, very good condition £30 - £40 

586 Albums - Cigarette Card Slips large quantity, good condition £15 - £20 

587 Aircraft - 'Battle of Britain' - measurement 43cm x 33cm, very good 

condition 

£20 - £30 

588 Portrait of private - 83rd Regiment on Foot - circa 1811 - Grenadier 

of the French Imperial Guard 1812 - (2) pictures, framed, measurements 

42cm x 27cm, buyer collects 

£20 - £30 

589 Portrait (Military) 1790 Officer - 9th Foot (without Glass) 1801 Officer 

56th Foot both framed, measurement 42cm x 31.1/2cm buyer collects 

£20 - £30 

590 Water Coloured Picture of Floral & leaves - signed by E.L. 

measurement 47cm x 37cm, framed and glazed, buyer collects 

£10 - £15 

591 Pencil Drawing - Portrait of young women, signed F. Cog (no glass) in 

wooden frame, measurement 53cm x 45cm, buyer collects 

£20 - £30 

592 Floral Water Colour - measurement 49cm x 31cm, Lilies and Roses 

(Framed) very nice picture no signed buyer collects 

£15 - £20 

593 Painting - By Simon Poppy 1995 - 1/12 Cherries, measurement 46cm x 

46cm, black and white in wooden frame, buyer collects 

£20 - £30 

594 Plane - 'Mosquito Mark 6' - By J. Walton, framed with (Glass Broken) 

measurements 38cm x 30cm, buyer collects 

£15 - £20 



595 Drawing of Dog - in pencil and crayon - sign EIN 2003, measurements 

37cm x 32cm, very good condition 

£15 - £20 

599 Cottage Scene - By Stream, framed(wooden) very good condition, 

measurements 33cm x 28cm 

£10 - £15 

600 Children by the River - Signed - framed (Wooden) measurements 33cm 

x 28cm, very good condition 

£10 - £15 

601 Cecil Aldin colour Motoring prints "Gone Away" and "A Check", in 

original period matching oak frames. Each print 72cm x 60cm. Very fine 

early interesting prints in excellent condition. Buyer collects  

£40 - £60 

602 Cecil Aldin colour Horse and Carriage prints, "Trouble Ahead" and 

"Going Well" in original oak matching frames, each print 48cm x 40cm, 

framed by N. Mann & Sons, London. Good condition, light toning on 

"Going Well". Buyer collects 

£25 - £50 

603 Cecil Aldin colour print dated 1900. A very fine copy framed print of a 

noisy dinner party. 25cm x 15cm. Buyer collects 

£10 - £20 

604 An antique walnut needlework desk/bureau, very fine, small stain. 

Buyer collects 

£200 - £250 

605 An antique 'mother of pearl; inlaid decorative Victorian circular table. 

Very attractive oriental fishing scene. Buyer collects 

£100 - £150 

606 A Camere Cuss & Co Cuckoo Clock, with weights, in need of some 

restoration. Buyer collects 

£25 - £30 

607 An antique large footstool, leather bonds have considerable wear, ideal 

for restoration.  

£10 - £20 

608 A small gilt antique picture frame (for restoration) £15 - £20 

609 A pair of Indian clubs for juggling, Victorian exercise batons. (2) £15 - £20 

610 Vintage 60s ornate gold gilt Italian mirror, Regency/Rococo style £15 - £20 

611 Vintage ship's lantern made by ACDL with a brass plate having "The 

Beacon Lamp", excellent marine lantern which has a fabricated steel 

fitting and converted to  

£40 - £60 

612 A quality long case Grandfather clock, 11-inch square brass dial with 

silvered centre, date aperture and engraved fruit basket and signed 'Thos 

Ranger Chipstead in Kent', framed by a silvered chapter ring with black 

Roman hours and outer Arabic minutes, the hood with moulded 

pediment, turned columns and glazed door above a rectangular trunk 

door, plain base and plinth, with pendulum and weight. Thomas Ranger 

is recorded as a clockmaker working in Chipstead, Kent, between 1740 

and 1770. 

£200 - £250 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



James & Sons 
Norwich Street, Fakenham, 

Norfolk, NR21 9AF 

Tel: 01328 855003 

Email: admin@jamesandsonsnorfolk.com 
 

Please bid on my behalf, the lots listed below, up to the amounts indicated. 

I have read the conditions of sale and agree to abide by them. 
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Email Address: …………………………………………………………………………. 

Signature: -   Date: - 
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SALE No.2262                         DATE: Tues 11th & Weds 12th December 2023. 
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The closing date for Email Bids is 4.30pm                                              Saturday 9th 2023.  
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Additional Charges: - 
Buyer’s Premium 25% of hammer price £ 

 

 

 

Postage and Packing – Please indicate which service is required. 

 

Insurance Yes / No 

  1st Class: £ 

  Recorded Delivery: £ 

  Special Delivery: £ 

  Total Charges: £ 

PURCHASES 

 

CHARGES 

 

TOTAL DUE 

 

TOTAL PAID 

 

Please make cheques payable to: 

James & Sons 
 

All Major Debit & Credit Cards accepted. 

Pay with PayPal:  pay@clickcollect.co.uk 

Bank: 

NatWest 
 Account Number - 44584210 

 Sort Code: - 52-41-29 

 BIC: - NWBK GB 2L 

 IBAN: - GB59 NWBK 5241 2944 584210 
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Terms & Condition for Buyers 
Payment 

For those attending the sale we ask that all Lots are paid for in full on the day of sale. 

Our terms are cash, credit card or debit card. We are unable to accept cash payments in excess of £5000. 

Cheques must be cleared before the removal of goods. 

 

Estimates 

Estimates are designed to help buyers gauge what sort of sum might be involved for the purchase of a Lot. 

They are in no case definitive. 

Buyer’s Premium 

Buyers to pay a premium of 25% on the hammer price of each Lot purchased. 

Further Conditions 

Further conditions apply, such as: Commission Bidding, Telephone Bidding & Online Bidding (through 

www.the-saleroom.com & www.easyliveauctions.com).  Full terms and conditions are available to view on 

our website at www.jamesandsonsauctioneers.com or in our offices (address at bottom of page). 

Returns Policy 

We do not accept any returns on specifically German medals and Militaria. These items are 

considered ‘sold as seen’ and should only be bought in full knowledge and acceptance of these terms. 

Neither do James and Sons accept returns of bulk Lots. Please ensure you have viewed items 

thoroughly. 

Caveat Emptor  

The buyer must fully satisfy themselves as to the description, genuineness; condition or value of any Lot(s) 

and shall not rely upon Catalogue, images or upon any statement made by James and Sons regarding any 

Lot.  
 

Professional Auctioneer & Valuations 
For a fully tailored, accurate and appropriate high-quality service. 

Valuations 

Insurance, Probate, Family Division, Sale by Auction or Private Treaty, Loss Adjustment or Arbitration, 

Complete clearance of site, Country House Auctions 

We are also able to value your collector’s items at our Fairs and Road shows. 

For valuation of large collections for Insurance, Probate and Family Division appointments can be made for 

home visits.  

Valuation certificates are issued. 
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